Centrefor Continuing Education
(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Total CCE Students (excluding part-timefirst degree)

Gender Balance
Male Students
Female Students

Ageon Entry Analysis
Under 21 Yrs
21-24Yrs
25-29Yrs
30-39Yrs
40-49Yrs

50-59 Yrs

60-69 Yrs
70-79Yrs

80 Yrs And Over
Information Refused

Spread of Ethnic Origins
White

Non-White

Not Known

Data as at 1st December 2002

Digest of Student Statistics 2002/2003

Page 21

29.6%
70.4%

0.9%
2.0%
3.7%
13.9%
16.1%
19.6%
23.3%
14.5%
3.1%
2.9%

94.0%
2.7%
3.3%

1688

499
1189

15
33
63
235
271
331
394
244
53
49

1587
45
56



Centrefor Continuing Education
(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Postgraduate Awar d-Bearing Programmes
Total Students on Postgraduate Awar d-Bearing Programmes

Gender Balance
Male Students

Female Students

Ageon Entry Analysis
Under 21 Yrs

21-24Yrs

25-29Yrs

30-39Yrs

40-49Yrs

50-59 Yrs

69-69 Yrs

70-79Yrs

80 Yrs And Over

Spread of Ethnic Origins
White

Non-White

Not Known

Data as at 1st December 2002

Digest of Student Statistics 2002/2003 Page 22

22.2%
77.8%

0.0%
0.0%
20.0%
40.0%
13.3%
20.0%
6.7%
0.0%

88.9%
4.4%
6.7%

45

10
35
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Centrefor Continuing Education
(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Under graduate Awar d-Bearing Programmes
Total Studentson Under graduate Awar d-Bearing Programmes

Gender Balance
Male Students

Female Students

Ageon Entry Analysis
Under 21 Yrs
21-24Yrs
25-29Yrs
30-39Yrs
40-49Yrs

50-59 Yrs

60-69 Yrs
70-79Yrs

80 Yrs And Over
Information refused

Spread of Ethnic Origins
White

Non-White

Not Known

Data as at 1st December 2002

Digest of Student Statistics 2002/2003 Page 23

35.5%
64.5%

0.3%
4.2%
6.2%
24.8%
26.3%
22.5%
11.1%
3.3%
0.3%
1.0%

93.8%
5.2%
1.0%

307

109
198

13
19
76
81
69
34
10

=

288
16



Centrefor Continuing Education
(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Undergraduate Accredited Programmes
Total Studentson Undergraduate Accredited Programmes

Gender Balance
Male Students

Female Students

Ageon Entry Analysis
Under 21 Yrs
21-24Yrs
25-29Yrs
30-39Yrs
40-49Yrs

50-59 Yrs

60-69 Yrs
70-79Yrs

80 Yrs And Over
Information Refused

Spread of Ethnic Origins
White

Non-White
Not Known

Data as at 1st December 2002

Digest of Student Statistics 2002/2003 Page 24

28.4%
71.6%

1.0%
1.5%
2.6%
10.6%
13.9%
18.9%
26.7%
17.5%
3.9%
3.4%

94.3%
2.0%
3.7%

1336

380
956

14
20
35
141
185
252
357
234
52
46

1259
27
50



