(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Total CCE Students (excluding part-time first degree)		1688
Gender Balance		
Male Students	29.6%	499
Female Students	70.4%	1189
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	0.9%	15
21-24 Yrs	2.0%	33
25-29 Yrs	3.7%	63
30-39 Yrs	13.9%	235
40-49 Yrs	16.1%	271
50-59 Yrs	19.6%	331
60-69 Yrs	23.3%	394
70-79 Yrs	14.5%	244
80 Yrs And Over	3.1%	53
Information Refused	2.9%	49
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	94.0%	1587
Non-White	2.7%	45
Not Known	3.3%	56

(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Postgraduate Award-Bearing Programmes		45
Gender Balance		
Male Students	22.2%	10
Female Students	77.8%	35
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	0.0%	0
21-24 Yrs	0.0%	0
25-29 Yrs	20.0%	9
30-39 Yrs	40.0%	18
40-49 Yrs	13.3%	6
50-59 Yrs	20.0%	9
69-69 Yrs	6.7%	3
70-79 Yrs	0.0%	0
80 Yrs And Over		
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	88.9%	40
Non-White	4.4%	2
Not Known	6.7%	3

(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Award-Bearing Programmes		307
Gender Balance	35.5%	109
Male Students	64.5%	198
Female Students		
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	0.3%	1
21-24 Yrs	4.2%	13
25-29 Yrs	6.2%	19
30-39 Yrs	24.8%	76
40-49 Yrs	26.3%	81
50-59 Yrs	22.5%	69
60-69 Yrs	11.1%	34
70-79 Yrs	3.3%	10
80 Yrs And Over	0.3%	1
Information refused	1.0%	3
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	93.8%	288
Non-White	5.2%	16
Not Known	1.0%	3

(Part Time Non-First Degree Students)

Undergraduate Accredited Programmes

Total Students on Undergraduate Accredited Programmes		1336
Gender Balance		
Male Students	28.4%	380
Female Students	71.6%	956
Age on Entry Analysis		
Under 21 Yrs	1.0%	14
21-24 Yrs	1.5%	20
25-29 Yrs	2.6%	35
30-39 Yrs	10.6%	141
40-49 Yrs	13.9%	185
50-59 Yrs	18.9%	252
60-69 Yrs	26.7%	357
70-79 Yrs	17.5%	234
80 Yrs And Over	3.9%	52
Information Refused	3.4%	46
Spread of Ethnic Origins		
White	94.3%	1259
Non-White	2.0%	27
Not Known	3.7%	50